RESOLUTION LEVYING A TAX RATE

THE STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF SUTTON

8

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners Court of Sutton County, Texas, that on this 26th day of September, 2016, a motion was made by <u>BOB BROCKMAN</u> and seconded by <u>CARL TEAFF</u> that the effective property tax rate of <u>0.113468</u>.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the undersigned do hereby vote to levy or adopt the effective tax rate for Sutton County FMFC for the 2017 tax year at:

\$ 0.113468 for the purpose of maintenance and operation.

This rate will raise more taxes and revenues for maintenance and operations than last year's tax rate. The property tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year is \$5,056.90.

The Tax Assessor-Collector is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of the County of Sutton, State of Texas, on this 26th day of September, A.D. 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be spread upon the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of Sutton County, Texas.

PASSED this the 26th day of September, A.D. 2016.

STEVE SMITH, County Judge

Sutton County, Texas

BOB BROCKMAN, Commissioner

Precinct Two, Sutton County, Texas

FRED PEREZ, Commissioner

Precinct Four, Sutton County, Texas

MIGUEL VILLANUEVA, Commissioner Precinct Once, Sutton County, Texas

CARL TEAFF, Commissioner

Precinct Three, Sutton County, Texas

ATTEST:

RACHEL CHAVEZ DURAN County Clerk, Sutton County, Texas

RESOLUTION LEVYING A TAX RATE

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF SUTTON

Ş

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners Court of Sutton County, Texas, that on this 26th day of September, 2016, a motion was made by <u>BOB BROCKMAN</u> and seconded by <u>CARL TEAFF</u> that the effective property tax rate of <u>0.566659</u>.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the undersigned do hereby vote to levy or adopt the effective tax rate for Sutton County for the 2017 tax year at:

\$ 0.566659 for the purpose of maintenance and operation.

This rate will raise more taxes and revenues for maintenance and operations than last year's tax rate. The property tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year is \$25,254.17.

The Tax Assessor-Collector is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of the County of Sutton, State of Texas, on this 26th day of September, A.D. 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be spread upon the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of Sutton County, Texas.

PASSED this the 26th day of September, A.D. 2016.

STEVE SMITH, County Judge

Sutton County, Texas

MIGUEL VILLANUEVA, Commissioner Precinct Once, Sutton County, Texas

BOB BROCKMAN, Commissioner

Precinct Two, Sutton County, Texas

FRED PEREZ, Commissioner

Precinct Four, Sutton County, Texas

CARL TEAFF, Commissioner

Precinct Three, Sutton County, Texas

Jacob Chave

ATTEST:

RACHEL CHAVEZ DURAN County Clerk, Sutton County, Texas